CH \$940.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC		106/30/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EQUITRAC CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 South Pine Island Road, Suite 900
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33324
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2538637	ACCOUNTRAC	
Registration Number:	1924461	ALPHACOPY	
Registration Number:	1930175	ALPHAFAX	
Registration Number:	1623315	COPYLOG	
Registration Number:	3256976	COSTDISCOVERY	
Registration Number:	2458794	DEBITLOG	
Registration Number:	1328314	EQUITRAC	
Registration Number:	2382797	EQUITRAC	
Registration Number:	1324972	EQUITRAC	
Registration Number:	2969982	EQUITRAC EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3034214	EQUITRAC OFFICE	
Registration Number:	2969983	EQUITRAC PAY STATION	
Registration Number:	3170039	EQUITRAC PRINT TRACKING	
		TDADEMADK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0523

900196192

Registration Number:	2969981	EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL		
Registration Number:	2980809	EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL ENTERPRISE EDITION		
Registration Number:	3330264	EQUITRAC TOUCHPOINT		
Registration Number:	1645027	FAXLOG		
Registration Number:	1892594	FAXPOST		
Registration Number:	3357241	FOLLOW-YOU PRINTING		
Registration Number:	2787599	MAKE DOCUMENTS COUNT		
Registration Number:	1545008	MINICONTROLLER		
Registration Number:	2246465	ONETRAC		
Registration Number:	3472084	PAGECOUNTER		
Registration Number:	2946946	PAGECOUNTER PROFESSIONAL		
Registration Number:	2574764	PAGEROUTER		
Registration Number:	2650987	PARTNERDESK		
Registration Number:	1663979	PRINTLOG		
Registration Number:	2414157	PRINTLOG MANAGER		
Registration Number:	2414166	PRINTLOG PROFESSIONAL		
Registration Number:	3259246	RAPIDRETURN		
Registration Number:	2881766	SCANPOST		
Registration Number:	3596074	SCAN-TO-ME		
Registration Number:	2004910	SMARTPROMPT		
Registration Number:	1998675	SYSTEM 4		
Registration Number:	2900049	SYSTEM 4 WEB X		
Registration Number:	1324973	TELETRAC		
Registration Number:	3332862	TOUCHPOINT CONSOLE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 224-6291

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W3344-0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.	
Signature:	/Farah P. Bhatti/	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0524

	07/05/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Equitrac Trademark Release_WF# source=Equitrac Trademark Release_WF# source=Equitrac Trademark Release_WF# source=Equitrac Trademark Release_WF#	page2.tif page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0525

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as December 14, 2009 (the "Agreement"), executed by Equitrac Corporation, a Florida corporation (the "Pledgor") in favor of Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC (the "Bank"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2009, at Reel 004115, Frame 0192 pursuant to which the Pledgor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]
[Signature page to follow.]

BN 9256296v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0526

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 20 day of June , 2011.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC formerly known as WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC

Name: David Sancher

Title: ____

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACCOUNTRAC	2538637	2/12/2002
ALPHACOPY	1924461	10/3/1995
ALPHAFAX	1930175	10/24/1995
COPYLOG	1623315	11/20/1990
COSTDISCOVERY	3256976	6/26/2007
DEBITLOG	2458794	6/5/2001
EQUITRAC	1328314	4/2/1985
EQUITRAC	2382797	9/5/2000
EQUITRAC	1324972	3/12/1985
EQUITRAC EXPRESS	2969982	7/19/2005
EQUITRAC OFFICE	3034214	12/27/2005
EQUITRAC PAY STATION	2969983	7/19/2005
EQUITRAC PRINT TRACKING	3170039	11/7/2006
EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL	2969981	7/19/2005
EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL ENTERPRISE EDITION	2980809	8/2/2005
EQUITRAC TOUCHPOINT	3330264	11/6/2007
FAXLOG	1645027	5/21/1991
FAXPOST	1892594	5/2/1995
FOLLOW-YOU PRINTING	3357241	12/18/2007
MAKE DOCUMENTS COUNT	2787599	11/25/2003
MINICONTROLLER	1545008	6/20/1989
ONETRAC	2246465	5/18/1999
PAGECOUNTER	3472084	7/22/2008
PAGECOUNTER PROFESSIONAL	2946946	5/3/2005
PAGEROUTER	2574764	5/28/2002
PARTNERDESK	2650987	11/19/2002
PRINTLOG	1663979	11/12/1991
PRINTLOG MANAGER	2414157	12/19/2000
PRINTLOG PROFESSIONAL	2414166	12/19/2000
RAPIDRETURN	3259246	7/3/2007
SCANPOST	2881766	9/7/2004
SCAN-TO-ME	3596074	3/24/2009
SMARTPROMPT	2004910	10/1/1996
SYSTEM 4	1998675	9/3/1996
SYSTEM 4 WEB X	2900049	11/2/2004
TELETRAC	1324973	3/12/1985

Exhibit A

BN 9256296v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0528

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TOUCHPOINT CONSOLE	3332862	11/6/2007

U.S. Trademark Applications

None.

Foreign Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
EQUITRAC	Australia	1074331	9/7/2005
EQUITRAC	Canada	TMA485173	11/3/1997
EQUITRAC EXPRESS	Canada	TMA663481	4/28/2006
EQUITRAC OFFICE	Canada	TMA668382	7/20/2006
EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL	Canada	TMA663471	4/28/2006
EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL ENTERPRISE EDITION	Canada	TMA663482	4/28/2006
MORAL SUASION	Canada	TMA547055	6/22/2001
PARTNERDESK	Canada	TMA547054	6/22/2001
PARTNERSERVER	Canada	TMA547056	6/22/2001
EQUITRAC	European Community	4537999	8/30/2007
EQUITRAC EXPRESS	European Community	4537536	7/27/2006
EQUITRAC OFFICE	European Community	4538716	7/27/2006
EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL	European Community	4537874	7/27/2006
EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL ENTERPRISE EDITION	European Community	4537353	8/30/2007
MAKE DOCUMENTS COUNT	European Community	2677193	10/30/2003
SCAN-TO-ME	European Community	6522131	11/21/2008
EQUITRAC	France	96/608643	7/12/1996
EQUITRAC	Germany	39604733	2/2/1996
EQUITRAC	Hong Kong	199702259	2/2/1996
EQUITRAC	Ireland	170225	2/5/1996
EQUITRAC	United Kingdom	1207566	11/21/1983
EQUITRAC	Russia	2005717930	7/20/2005
EQUITRAC	South Africa	2005/14355	7/13/2005

Foreign Trademark Applications

None.

Trademark Licenses None.

4 BN 9256296v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 07/05/2011